

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.84 OF 2005

SHAKILA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay)

Date: 12/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

Mr. Sakesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija states that she will be filing Va
kalatnam

for the respondent-State of M.P. and requests for ti

me to file counter

counter and two weeks affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted for filing

thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder, if any.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHAR

DWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER