

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 84 OF 2005

SHAKILA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ANOTHER

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 04/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadesan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent No. 2 has made a statement

tatements of some that the trial has considerably progressed and the s  
weeks' time is witnesses have already been recorded. As prayed, two  
case. granted to file an affidavit giving the details of the stage of the

List immediately after expiry of two weeks.

adha R. Bhatia)

(Pardeep Kumar)

(R

Court Master

Court Master