

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 84 OF 2005

SHAKILA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ANOTHER

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 19/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Dave,Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that his client wants

who is only Rs. one lakh to be deposited in the name of her child  
is six

years old. This offer has been given to the learned counsel  
for the

respondent-husband. Learned counsel for he respondent-husband

submits that he will seek proper instructions from his client. He  
prays

for six weeks' time.

List after six weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Anand Singh)

Court Master